ITEM #|QTY | NEWMAR # DESCRIPTION 118134 LOW PROFILE LOCK ARM ASSEMBLY
1 1 118134 LOW PROFILE LOCK ARM ASSEMBLY STEEL PC BLACK TEM_NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION an.
1 Housing Assembly Low Prafile Lock Arm (See Sheet 2) 1
2 Slide Plate Mech Assembly Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet 3-8) 1
3 Hex Nut 1_4-20 W_Tooth Washer 90675A029 (McMaster—Carr) 2
g ]
o -]
A
|
DETAILC
SCALE 2x o 0 o
[d L |
L2/
SECTION A-A
ASSEMBLY
NEWMAR CORP | Modek (SEE \NDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: yODIFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B.S.
P.0. Box 30, 1 OF 8 B. S M. W. INSTEAD OF FORMED (REPLACES PART #116928) (PCR #121486) ECO #335 |Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 Title: | OW PROFILE 1.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
S—0 POWER LOCK ARM 6/23/11| 8/15/11 Dater

Title block——1-2fulTB



[5] GROMMET (281_125)
SCALE 2x

HOUSING ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. PART NUNBER DESCRIPTION ar.
1 Housing Low Profile Lock Arm MATL: 14 Ga (.0747) C 10101020 HRPD-CQ 1
2 1_4-20x500 Thrd Stud 93580A1897 (McMaster—Carr) 6
3 Retainer Clip Low Profile Lock Arm Slide Plote MATL: 15 G (.0598) C 10101020 HRPD-CQ 1
4 Hex Nut 1_4~20 W_Tooth Washer 90675A029 (McMaster—Carr) 2
5 Grommet (281_125) RUBBER GROMMET 1
(8.50) 25
/s 2.188x 8 r ’
] — o 1
1.625
1.00
712
9500 1425

! 4.500 @.281x4
< = ~
PILOT HOLE x 6 FOR A
0& 1/4-20 PRESS-N STUD
250 —={ = 2= 20
(14.75) 4300
e R25TYP. .
'0?3%(.06 N 07 @.00)
TP, 46 4o j—ﬁ—u—g -~ -1 125 ( »1 15 ¢F
'l | 86.0°
Pl 0 ’4#5* f % BR13 1.2)4 ! ‘ TYP.
T 200 ' 550 ™oy C‘R \
RETAINER CLIP 1275(1D) % 675(1D)
WELD ALL OPEN EDGES [1]HOUSING
HOUSING ASSEMBLY
NEWMAR CORP |Moee: (SEE INDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: yopiFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B.S.
P.0. Box 30, 2 OF 8 B. S. M. W. INSTEAD OF FORMED (REPLACES PART #116928) (PCR #121486) ECO #335 |Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 Title: | OW PROFILE 1.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
Title block——1-2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM 6/23/11 | 8/15/11 Date:




PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

TTEM
NO.
1 |Slide Plate Assembly Low Profile Lock Arm

(See Sheet 4]

7 [750600 Pivet Pin {See Sheel 6)
3 [Switch Bracket Assembly (See Sheel 5)
+ ictstor (2 n Stroke) OT-D012-0TB5—H02-NW (Warrer Lvear)
or Equialent
5 [2505 Shouder Bok 912644245 (Mchlaster—Car)
6 [Actudtor Am Low Profle Lock Am (See Sheel )
7 [Piot A Low Profle Lock Arm (See Sheel )
8 |Spacer (250_125) Low Profie Lock Arm (See Sheel ) i
9 [Spacer (750_500) Low Profle Lock A Side (See Sheel ) 7 SCALE 2X
10 [Clamp Weldment Low Profle Lock Am See Sheel 7] i
PIN ASSIGNMENT T [fctuctor Pin {Long) 927354260 (NeMlaster—Car) i
12 |Actuator Pin (Short) 927354250 (MeMaster—Carr) 1
PIN | CONNECTS TO 13250 Retainer Ring (E~Clp) 974314500 (McMaster—Carr) 2
1| Motor + Lead 14 |Hex Nut 10-24 W_Tooth Wosher 906754011 (MeMoster~Carr) 2
15 |Actuator Slide Block Weldment (See Sheet B) 1
DETAIL A gg;ﬁg' 2BX 2| Motor - Lead 16 |Washer—Nylon 06_28_74 G0295A456 (McMaster—Carr) 2
SCALE 2X 3 | Switch Lead 17 |Switch Cover Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet ) 1
o Sviteh Lead 18 [755_500 Beleile Disc Spring 7161 (Mehaster—Carr) §
C LAM P ASS E M B LY ! 19 |MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK PLUG 4 POS AMP CONN: 172167~1 PIN: 170363~1 (4) 1
NEWMAR CORP | Modek (SEE IND E><) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: yODIFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B.S.
P.0. Box 30, 3 OF 8 B. S M . W INSTEAD OF FORMED (REPLACES PART #116928) (PCR #121486) ECO #335 Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 Title: | OW PROFILE 1.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
Title block——1-2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM 6/23/11| 8/15/11 Date:




SUDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

ITEM_NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Slide Plate Low Profile Lock Arm

WATL: 10 Ga (1345) C 10701020 HRPD 0

SNRE]

PILOT HOLE x2 FOR 2 F10-24x500 PEM Stud 93580A145 (MeMoster—Carr)
10-24 PRESS-IN-STUD 3 |Actuotor Bracket MATL: 10 Ga (:1345) € 1010-1020 HRPD CQ
13 2.313x2
i RA41x2
( T ‘ | — |- |- -
3 750 g! /Z o
! 2410 e e ©
2.875 3.000 ‘ ‘
3/16
| 3.875
3 ‘ —| G 4500
875
|
1 1.891 = 1.19 —~|
i ;%;s;? o0 —
[~ 1.094 ~]
25— 9500
o
11.26 o
1013 25*T -~ * b o LY — o
(= 1.00 3,500 813 2500 ;
1 e2sxa— | | TP T 3 1
7o R N I =\ *O 1.02 ©.281x 375 —= .50
1 0
125 100 qQ— o C— L | OBROUND 8=
I ' -8 X
+. o : 1 %zm
| |=— 25 @255 x4 9.2813?1082PLACES 112 2 ]
: 75
. 2 SLIDE PLATE o] PR | ,
SCALE 2X 38 : 3 =113 = .88 =
e ACTUATOR BRACKET
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY [~ .88 = SCALE 2X
NEWMAR CORP |Moee: (SEE INDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: yopiFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B.S.
P.0. Box 30, 4 OF 8 B. S M. W. INSTEAD OF FORMED (REPLACES PART #116928) (PCR #121486) ECO #335 |Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 Title: | OW PROFILE 1.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
Title block——1—2fuITB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM 6/23/11| 8/15/11 Date:




SWITCH BRACKET ASSEMBLY
TIE NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ar. CUT OFF
1 Switch Adjustment Brkt MATL: 16 Ga (.0598) C 1010-1020 HRPD CQ 1 RED WIRE
2 |Switch Plate WATL: 16 Ga (0U598) C 10101020 FRPD CQ 1 NOTE: ITEM NO. 1 & 2 MUST ROTATE FREELY AFTER RIVETING
3 10-32x1_5 Machine Screw (Nylon) 99091A836 (McMaster—Carr) 1
4 10-32 Hex Nut 904804195 (McMaster—Carr) 1
5 Spring 1986K5 (McMaster—Carr) 1
6 4-40x625 Machine Screw 90272A112 (McMaster—Carr) 2
7 4-40 Lock Washer 91101A005 (McMaster—Carr) 2
8 4-40 Hex Nut 90760A005 (McMaster—Carr) 2
9 Rivet—Short Custom Rivet 1
10 Limit Sw (Omron D2VW_01L2A_1M) 36K7267 (Newark) or Equivalent 1 SWITCH PLATE
SWITCH BRACKET
450
3.875 31 =
8 A R.50
T M PILOT HOLE
F “ 32502 ‘ FOl: RIVET
o 2 Hof————— Q-] s 7o L]
L 81 i B 88
= I |
NPV L.i 100 —~ PILOT HOLE FOR RIVET
2125x2 —"| 120 i
.zsﬂ i 219 181
BR063 i | i 219
VP ":0 313 Q\ * 7 I +13 - T
19 50
J—r - y
l:l:l:‘ * I:I:I:JJ 10-32 THD. E::Iir H\ { } Q ﬂ i 06
.06 : : 2.250x 312
BROY ‘Cgrounp |~ M0 t
SWITCH BRACKET TYP 288
SCALE 4X SWITCH PLATE
SCALE 4X
SWITCH BRACKET ASSEMBLY
NEWMAR CORP |Mode: (SEE IN DEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: ||Revision: yoniFiEp RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B S.
P.0. Box 30, 5 OF 8 B. S M. W, INSTEAD OF FORMED (REPLACES PART #116928) (PCR #121486) ECO #335 |Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 Title: | OW PROFILE 1.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
Title block——1-2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM 6/23/11] 8/15/11 Date:




BREAK EDGES

©

BREAK EDGES

| 263
o .13J‘
0.255x2 R38
I TYP.
7'5 %@/ @ 1254 F »‘ 375 ‘« 028
0 I l 4875 l [8]SPACER (250 125) [9] SPACER (250_500)
(5.625) (MATL: CRS) (MATL: CRS)
[6] ACTUATOR ARM SCALE 4X SCALE 4X
(MATL: C1010-1020 HRPD-CQ)
SCALE 2X (@.521)
+ : |
% .13J »‘F(.ozs)
0 B255X3 rs 250 RS%'LAL:EN‘FXR RING (E-CLIP)
I ‘ ‘ ‘ TYP.
0 st (aof 1 @
N | 55—
! <—1.625——‘ a2
3250 05— |— 031 ki
Lo ! I I @313
PIVOT ARM T 1 . 000 :
(MATL: C1010-1020 HRPD-CQ) o |0 s H:m
SCALE 2X {
DETAIL E
SCALE 8x
[2] 250x500 PIVOT PIN (MATL: CRS)
SCALE 4X
COMPONENTS (FROM SHEET 3)
NEWMAR CORP | Modek (SEE \NDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: ;rey 45 ACTUATOR ARM 5.625 ILO 5.75, HOLE SPACING REDUCED .125.|By: N.G.
P.0. Box 30, 6 OF & B. S M. W, (PCR #121575) Date: 10/4/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 | Title: | O\ PROFILE 1D # Date: Date: Revision: op|FIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED,|By: B.s.
Title block——1-2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM 6/23/11 | 8/15/11 [ nsteap oF ForuED (REPLACES PART #116928) (PCR #121486) ECO #335 |Date: 6/23/11




CLAMP WELDMENT
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary.
1 Clamp Low Profile Lock Am MATL: 14 Ga (>0747) € 1010-1020 HRPD-CQ 1
2 Clamp Pivot Bracket Low Profile Lock Am MATL: 10 Ga (.1345) C 10101020 HRPD-CQ 1
f ]
N
N 3/16
Qii,i,i,i,i,i,ii
472
CLAMP WELDMENT
AN 3_.50
BR.13
.08
\ |
| 12.38 | ( )
}
6.75
6.000 *
AN BR13 1*8;—5
= 18—l
[1] CLAMP [2] CLAMP PIVOT BRACKET
CLAMP WELDMENT
NEWMAR CORP |Mode: (SEE \NDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: ||Revision: yoniFiEp RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B S.
P.0. Box 30, 7 OF 8 B. S M. W, INSTEAD OF FORMED (REPLACES PART #116928) (PCR #121486) ECO #335  |Date: 6/23/11

Nappanee, IN. 46550 Title: | OW PROFILE 1.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
Title block——1-2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM 6/23/11] 8/15/11 Date:




ACTUATOR SLIDE BLOCK WELDMENT

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1

(Actuator Slide Block Low Profile Lo

ck Arm

MATL: CRS

2

Switch Trigger Plate Low Profile Lock Arm

MATL: C1010—1020 HRPD—CQ

SWITCH COVER

ITEM NO.

I PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

[ am

3

‘Switch Cover Low Profile Lock Amn

MATL: 22 GA. (.028) 1008 CS PC BLACK ‘ 1

+0.016
2.250 5 hoo

i
38—~ [}~

‘ﬁ: .

DRILL & TAP FOR i
10-24 THD x .50 DP

2PLACES AS SH

J50 [T

OWN ACTUATOR SLIDE BLOCK
SCALE 2X

13
 —

K
77

T
125

i

~— 138 —

[2] SWITCH TRIGGER PLATE

SCALE 2X

T

1438

38 | \
R 450 | 50
625 2500

BR030 )

TYP,

LLZS—» Lb %r:‘
— .15 }—l 50 | 75
noam | | a5y 1

550

ACTUATOR SLIDE BLOCK/SWITCH COVER

’.;

N 1/8
STITCH

SHORT NOTCH

ACTUATOR SLIDE BLOCK WELDMENT

— 9.281x2

SWITCH COVER
SCALE 2X

NEWMAE CORP

P.0. Box 30,

Nappanee, IN. 46550

Title block——1-2fulTB

Model: (SEE H\/DEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: \iop|FIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B.S.
8 OF 8 B. S M. W, INSTEAD OF FORMED (REPLACES PART #116928) (PCR #121486) ECO #335 |Date: 6/23/11
Title: | OW PROFILE I.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
S—0 POWER LOCK ARM 6/23/11| 8/15/11 Dote:




